
 
Important Dates For Autumn Term 2024 - 2025 

 

Date Event Pupils 

Friday 27th September 2024 Macmillan Coffee Event from 2:00pm All Welcome 

Monday 3rd October 2024 
3:15 – 4:00pm Arete Residential Parental Meeting 3:30 
to 4:15pm 

Year 6 
Parent/Carers 

Wednesday 2nd October 2024 5pm PTA Meeting & AGM for PTA at School All Welcome 

Thursday 3rd October 2024 
3:15 – 4:00 pm Robinwood Residential Parental 
Meeting 

Year 5 
Parent/Carers 

Friday 4th October 2024 
Warrington Guardian to take Reception 2024 
Photographs for newspaper 

Reception Parents 

Tuesday 15th October 2024 DT Day Whole School 

Thursday 3rd October 2024 Culcheth High School Open Evening Year 6  

Tuesday 8th October 2024 Parents Evening 3:30 to 6:00pm Whole School 

Wednesday 10th October 2024 Parents Evening 3:30 to 6:00pm Whole School 

Monday 14th October 2024 

9:30am to 3:30pm Open Day for Potential New 
Nursery and Reception 2025.  

3:30pm to 4:00pm Current Nursery meeting for 
Reception 2025 children. 

By appointment 

Monday 21st October 2024 
9am Police Visiting to discuss Fire Safety & Haloween 
Safety 

Whole School 

Tuesday 22nd October 2024 Class 3 History Exhibition 
Class 3 
Parent/Carers 
Welcome 

Date to be confirmed 
Reception Parents Maths workshop 2.30- 3pm 
(Mastering Numbers) 

Reception Parents/ 
carers 

Date to be confirmed Police to discuss Halloween & Bonfire Safety All School 

Friday 25th October 2024 2:45pm Harvest Festival Service at All Saints Church R – Year 6 

Friday 18th October 2024 School Photographs – Individuals, Siblings & Families Whole School 

Saturday 19th October 2024 10am to 12 noon Little Saints All Welcome 

w/c 28th October 2024 School Closed for Half Term Holidays  

Monday 4th November 2024 School Re-Opens for Autumn Two Term  

Friday 8th November 2024 
3:15-5:00pm Cinema Night (Theme and Film to be 
agreed) 

R – Year 6 

 

Monday 11th November 2024 11am Remembrance Service Whole School 

Saturday 16th November 24 10am to 12 noon Little Saints All Welcome 

w/c 11th November 2024 Interfaith Week Whole School 

w/c 11th November 2024 Anti Bullying Week Whole School 

Monday 11th November 2024 Odd Sock Day Whole School 



Monday 11th November 2024 School Remembrance Service  

Tuesday 12th November 2024 Flu Immunisation R – Year 6 

Friday 15th November 2024 Children In Need Day Whole School 

Monday 18th November 2024 Computing Week Whole School 

Wednesday 20th November 
2024 

UK Parliament Session Year 5 / Year 6 

Tuesday 26th November 2024 1:00pm Flu Vaccine – NHS 2nd Session  R to Year 6 

Tuesday 26th and Thursday 
28th November 2024 

6pm to 9pm Wreath Making Workshop 
All welcome – 
ticketed event 

Friday 29th November 2024 
Christmas Jam Jars to be returned to school for Jar 
Stall Christmas 

Whole School 

Friday 6th December 
Dress Down Day own Clothes. Donations for Tombola 
- Bottles & Chocolate (also any unwanted new items) 

Whole School 

Tuesday 10th December 2024 DT Day Whole School 

Friday 13th December 3:30pm – 5:00pm Christmas Fair All Welcome 

Saturday 14th December 2024 10am to 12 noon Little Saints All Welcome 

Friday 6th December 2024 1:30pm Festive Afternoon for Community Pensioners  

Friday 6th December 2024 

2:00pm Christmas Performance EYFS & KS1 Dress 
Rehearsal 

Visitors – Local Pensioners Attending 

All children to 
watch & 
community 
pensioners 

Monday 9th December 2024 9:15am Christmas Performance EYFS & KS1 - Tickets Parents Welcome 

Tuesday 10th December 2024 2:00pm Christmas Performances EYFS & KS1 - Tickets Parents Welcome 

Wednesday 11th December 2024 9:15am Christmas Performances EYFS & KS1 - Tickets Parents Welcome 

Sunday 15th December 2024 Toy Service – Church  All Welcome 

Wednesday 18th December 
2024 

2:45pm Christmas Service at All Saints Church All Welcome 

Thursday 19th December 2024 Christmas Dinner and Christmas Jumper Day Whole School 

Friday 20th December 2024 Christmas Party Day Whole School 

Sunday 22nd December 2024 
6:30pm to 7:30pm - All Saints Church Village Carol 
Service. (Collecting new toys for donation to Food 
Bank) 

All Welcome 

Friday 20th December 2024 School Breaks up for Christmas Holidays Whole School 

Monday 6th January 2024 First Day of Spring Term One Whole School 

 

 

2024 – 2025 

Wednesday 15th January to 
Friday 17th January 2025 

Robinwood – 2 Night Residential Year 5 



Monday 17th March to Friday 
21st March 2025 

Arete – 4 Night Residential Year 6 

 
PTA Planned Events – keep your eye on these, will be added to as year progresses 

 
 
 

Please note dates will be added and may be amended during the term 
 

After School Curriculum Clubs – Autumn Term 
 

Day Time Subject Groups 

Tuesday 3.15-

4.15pm 

Film Club 

Mrs Tate 

Y3-Y6 

Thursday  3.15-

4.15pm 

Cooking Club 

Miss Hardman 

Y3-Y6 

Friday  Lunchtime Choir Practice 

Mrs Buckley 

Y2-Y6 

 


